2023/24 Community Development Fund

Recipients

WARRNAMBOOI

CLIY COUNCIL

The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important
community based projects in 2023/24 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant

Warrnambool Gem Club

Holiday Actors

Warrnambool Theatre Company

Lian Husi Timor

Rotary Club of Warrnambool
Daybreak

Merrivale Community Association

Russells Creek Club

Sewing Space - Mens Shed

Warrnambool Volleyball Association

Warrnambool Table Tennis
Organisation

Warrnambool Yacht Club

Southwest Strength Sports

Warrnambool Toy Library

Warrnambool BMX Club

Warrnambool Rangers Football Club

Warrnambool Roller Derby League

South Rovers Football Netball Club

Nestles Cricket Club

Warrnambool Swimming Club

Project Title

Improving access and participation for
members with physical disabilities

Modern and sustainable lighting for regional
theatre productions

Theatre Tech for Shakespeare in Love

Lian Husi Timor - Port Fairy Folk Festival

Blister Pack Recycle Trial Project

Merrivale Repair Cafe

Reducing Waste to Landfill

Eco Stiches

Inclusive Womens Volleyball

Happy Hitters - Women, Girls and People
with a Disability

Learning and Safety Equipment Upgrade

Storage and transport for equipment

Library toy purchase - gross motor skill focus

Promotional Video

Mini Roos Coaching Certificate Training
Course

Purchase of essential and inclusive safety
and training equipment

Purchase of Netball safety equipment

Junior Cricket Equipment

Swimmer Development Program 2024

Funding Category

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Total CDF
Allocated

$4,596.00

$2,867.00

$5,000.00

$3,330.00

$5,000.00

$1,059.00

$1,980.00

$3,860.00

$4,201.00

$1,790.00

$5,000.00

$4,754.00

$4,949.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,264.00

$669.00

$1,000.00

$1,361.00



