2023/24 Community Development Fund Recipients



The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important community based projects in 2023/24 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant	Project Title	Funding Category	Total CDF Allocated
Warrnambool Gem Club	Improving access and participation for members with physical disabilities	Culture and Arts	\$4,596.00
Holiday Actors	Modern and sustainable lighting for regional theatre productions	Culture and Arts	\$2,867.00
Warrnambool Theatre Company	Theatre Tech for Shakespeare in Love	Culture and Arts	\$5,000.00
Lian Husi Timor	Lian Husi Timor - Port Fairy Folk Festival	Culture and Arts	\$3,330.00
Rotary Club of Warrnambool Daybreak	Blister Pack Recycle Trial Project	Environment and Sustainability	\$5,000.00
Merrivale Community Association	Merrivale Repair Cafe	Environment and Sustainability	\$1,059.00
Russells Creek Club	Reducing Waste to Landfill	Environment and Sustainability	\$1,980.00
Sewing Space - Mens Shed	Eco Stiches	Environment and Sustainability	\$3,860.00
Warrnambool Volleyball Association	Inclusive Womens Volleyball	Sport and Recreation	\$4,201.00
Warrnambool Table Tennis Organisation	Happy Hitters - Women, Girls and People with a Disability	Sport and Recreation	\$1,790.00
Warrnambool Yacht Club	Learning and Safety Equipment Upgrade	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000.00
Southwest Strength Sports	Storage and transport for equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$4,754.00
Warrnambool Toy Library	Library toy purchase - gross motor skill focus	Sport and Recreation	\$4,949.00
Warrnambool BMX Club	Promotional Video	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Rangers Football Club	Mini Roos Coaching Certificate Training Course	Sport and Recreation	\$1,000.00
Warrnambool Roller Derby League	Purchase of essential and inclusive safety and training equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$1,264.00
South Rovers Football Netball Club	Purchase of Netball safety equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$669.00
Nestles Cricket Club	Junior Cricket Equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$1,000.00
Warrnambool Swimming Club	Swimmer Development Program 2024	Sport and Recreation	\$1,361.00